
4174

ReceiptNo.

---

Check No.

Cheeled

----------

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l======:::::::===t•···-······-·-····················

Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

____ Ly_

____ by-
Entered

Verified

Notation made on record by ··--····-··················;;;.····::.z.····:;;:..···••2•-,;ti,·].-..0 s?/"'/,,.....,,.,f.,./
•eTI fro,

v» • 2Gos "
+. 3)91z

,»'>z7/

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ..-z;;:.LZ:'?.1:r/2 C.r.~J..-;1••··d...P /. .

Trib. of _. County of .P.e.~,;;Av.-.-rf:e...-1: .

Use /rcyJ:IY/2d, fl ·················-·········· _...•••......•.••......•

· . 25Quantity of water No. of acres .:.. .

Name of ditch ·---······-······-······-··-·-

Date of priority ..::::~~Z.:: /...z.'~?.:?. - .
7T65. -as-.. 'e nee e,

In name of ZGaea.EE.Gt...a.A..2ckea..--•
.7.v.m.a/4_..Cr.e~~Acjjudication, Vol. /.. , page L.;l..,?..

5p%
App. No Per. No Cert. No. ;i'/.:':7.!/.·0.../"'"'~7

Certificate cancelled ·-············

4174

REMARKS

········-·········..··-···-···· - _
Change in P2..V ..
Date filed ~C&.6..L~..d.Z:?.:. _ _ .
Date of hearing _ ·-········ .

Place of hearing .

Date of order ...J.l..=.Ltd.::..].q.. Vol. . ;.}..~ , page 4a
Date for application of water /.0..l...KL. .
Proof mailed ,. .

Proof received .

Certificate issued Vol. . , page .

Name Y.' C £.ke.r..$._··-·······-·-·-···-·--
By ..Zee.al6ie.tea.D232.

Address 467.2....~.<2A.-.A.x.t: _
·····-··-···13er.ra; _.£2,.. -····yZZ'"£?/ --·•-·-

W.R.! S............................ ..............................................................................--- - -.......................... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ' . ' . . . . . . .. . . . .

Gd.vels (i)
.................tARQ_fn~.r,.. '' "''l..4 .1980- .

··········.......................................................................................................................................... .. .

..._ -·- -- .

.................................... ....... .....................................................-............................................................................................. ................................ ........................................................................ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

··-·········· - - Assem~~ed .-f-;;,..,- a-5 .t.:: '>'ciA .

. - - .-·· _ - -. . .. . .. .... .. .. .. .. . .. .. ... .. .. _ --- ----- - - -- - .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF N. C. RIVERS (TUMALO )
IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR )
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF)
USE OF_WATER_ -------)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4174

On March 16, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by W. C. Rivers for approval of a change in place of use of water

from Tumalo Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three spring

branches, and Crescent Lake Reservoir, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Crook County, Oregon, entered May 1, 1911,
In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of

Tumalo Creek, a tributary of Deschutes River, a water right was allowed in the name of

Columbia Southern Irrigation Company, tabulated at page 139, Volume 1, for irrigation

of, among other lands, a certain 2.5 acres in the NE; SE4 of Section 24, Township16
South, Range 11 East, W. M., with a date of priority of September, 1900, as now

described by certificate issued in the name of Tumalo Irrigation District and recorded

at page 31410, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

These lands also have supplemental rights evidenced by certificate recorded

at page 31412, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates, to the use of

water from Deschutes River, with a date of priority of 1905; certificate 26050, Volume

18, to the use of water from Tumalo Creek, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three

spring branches, with a date of priority of October 29, 1913; certificate 26051,
Volume 18, to the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a date of priority of

April 7, 1911; and permit No. 27841 for the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir,

with a priority date of December 8, 1961.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to transfer

the water rights therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain other 2.5 acres in

the NE; SE of Section 24, Township 16 South, Range 11 East, I. M.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Tumalo Irrigation

District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed change in

place of use of water at a regular meeting held March 13, 1979.

Volume 32, page 497



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands to which the

water is transferred hereby, certificate of water right shall be issued to Tumalo

Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 14th day of November, 1979.

Sexson a
Director

Volume 32, page 498



7 5172

RECEIVED
MAR 1 6 1979

WATER RESOURCES BEPTI
SALEM, OREGON

Gt water Ri@RECEIVED
MAR 3 0 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
9ALEM, OREGON

I, .W.- C.•...lli:v.ers l. ..T.umala..I.i:rigation Dist .
(N:une or appli cant)

of ............64697.C.Qok..AYe.•............................................................................ , ··············Bend•············································,
(Malling address) (City)

State of .0l:'.e.89n , 9.7.101., .......382-3053, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.............................. .in P.lac.e o.f use .
(In point of divers ion: place of use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? y.e.s...........................................................................•...................
(U not. give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

····························pJ~.~~.. ~.~~ r~.1!!~.~~ number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? If so, give number
• (Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is P.le.a~.e..s.ee...r.em.arks -···-···········•·····-·••··•··········································•···

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? . .pleas.e..s.ee..remai;ks••··········································-·

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft. ·-•·········· from the .
(N. or S.J (E. or W.l

corner of being within the 1/4 ¼ of Section...... .. .... ... Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.•or w.)

in the county of ···········-················-·············· The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer (IUCsllon If the nppllcaUon Is tor chance lo point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (1:. or W.)

corner of ····························- being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. ······E·········· W. M.,
(No. N. or S .) (No. . or W.)

in the county of ·····································-······ The name of the ditch to be used is .

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Application for Transfer

SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is irrigation ..
(Irrigation, Mlnlng, Power, Manufacturing, ete,)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range

NQTrtohwon$hr Solp
0
th • .a. 14 , ,.E,1or W. of

Willamette Meridian
: • ,f •

' ,
11R

Section

--,

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes .
(I! not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .....no .
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 1l, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ... no Mortgage: $14,496.71

(Anever Yes or No

12. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OP ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

r

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
t:O

Rane
'l'owruhlp E. or w. or

North orSouth Wlllamcll o Merldlon Soctlon List ¼-¼ or Section Number Ares To De Irriatcd

llE 24 NE SE 254° kales- - -LU

(It more space rcqulrcd, att ach separate sheet)



S .,,,.,-f /9P0
I"' ,Ju,._, ~ ~ - L- , • 1 n
;:.,,,,,.,,,, ...'c;.

- . - - - .
TOWNSHIP /6s RANGE /IE W.M. C'arJ .At. I SECTION 24

NE NW I SW SE
APPLICATION PERMIT CERTll'ICATE

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE I NE NW SW SE· iE[ww] sw SE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

25° Lio; :.~ 9-1-~
I
~

-· . ..
3fc../-1,9-7 Ul! r ..+ "n ~£,..

15!.. ~-
/0~ '753 5713= ,- 1 uecree, Vol.·• IVI lwo

·21.s-oe (z.)38e Finding.. \ ~ ./~ ..\.!1832Z:
9! e ,,

IDecree, V•l.fG.'5% (G. J11'!: 112!: 3° Flndi"~- \'ol./ '-f,S'oB c..
35° l4" .3S~ 2.f! lzrt323 la° 3763

l:5"m.'''"C1t7 rt2-io'so"1'9(. 2&I 21. 3? 1 3263 /628 Zfa05o
_.g5&. 2%~~362 15l 2?t la3-32± 31:,~ ,34,J. pp~~Ir?"/..o.~{7
.,;; I/'s 3% sz .<l~ --o Ii 1. 11t.I 37;:,t/7~naqr2- 33° 2- 37

a9? ho <::n . Or. 'IJ t>- n. '51,.?.
;ii>~ 38o 36 4,i;,... I:/

0 ..
_') 325 ,✓10· 38$f'f/

35° 2'! 34.f 3M 31 21! 33 32° 35 'De!>~~~ eentalQ.·,vt> l"J/4i'2""J
o"!,, 4'.S"r.i.'>°~ 33478ovr I 5·210lrlB V.?l),f:'13

-----=----~ -=-- - - . - ~ -=-- --- ~ ---=--=--=-==-- - -
TOWNSHIP LbS RANGE !LE . w. M.Q~No,ZsECTloN2J./

NE NW I SW SE
NE NW SW SE NE INW I sw I SE I NE I NW I sw I SE //l APPLICATION PERMIT CERTlrlCATEI I I NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

I

.tc•uc, IN 101 oa 1rcA1. su101v1110• A.s sH01u, ON GDYtaNMUlf ,ur. ir orMra ITHAN .a Acab

I #¥ S·e/0 V.20 P.13
I +3 ~<.IT

IY.20 f?l},,,. .. M-ZD!

I ICr, lc:;rJr
/VI-ZOI Ill7Jl P.t;22 _,,~ ~

I ee ,
1;Z I7-2502 IY.;,,P,r-11;'

I :if ->':,21$"0:? y3yps5
r,•

r-2929 V27Pnt:<...
r.29:Z9 Y.27P.J?,<:H

'"'J '"
T-.2,9.:Zf~- /!. V77PJ36:. -r.2.9.z.9 V~"P.136 1,·=

a£ 7= /end)
,,[ 17= (/.,)- ,



V,.l

!!AROLD) !. PETE!:ON an {ELI!' L. PETER?SON, us'sand and wife,
hereinafter called grantor

convey.......to A!I'I ''. 'ASTA:A,D an EAR?ICE N. IhSTRUD, usand and

all u,l;,'t'-le~lproperty situa.ted in Deschutes County, State of Oregon, described as:

The ]·!ort:-east C:uarter of the ~outheast \~uarter (NE~;SE-;,) of
Section T1..,enty-four (2t,), To·.msf1ir Sixteen (16) South,

R a;ir:c E: even ( I I ) i:a!n: 0;: tr.(:' ~•! i i l amette er id i an,

and covenant that grantor is the owner of the above descri/led proverty free of all encum-
brances save and except Reservations in Patents ancl Easements of record, and no other

excei:--t ions,

gr>
My G_om!nission Expires: 1- /-G l

t;

.... ,.,_
/_.>J._(.2Y_,,:.... '<.... ~ -

County Clerk-Rec<pJer

Deputy.
By:---·---------

S'tliJ.l'liJ OF':2F· --.,EGON L
C f J

BSonnty o _ ~~

I cert·ify that the within instrument
was reccivcd for 1·eco-rd on the JI~ay
of .-<.....< -~- -- 19 <. '-, <Lt
./..f • , rr-1/ o'cloclc 1.)' ·m. wndi reco1·decl in

Book: /5o on Page 13
Record of Deeds of said. County.

WiL,ness niy hand ancL seal of County
CL/fixed.
/.!::r. · ~ -.c.. Q,._--

"«, .

TO

WARRANTY DEED
PETERSON! ct ux

RECORD and RETUHN TO

DoArmond, Goodrich, Cray
Fancher & Iiolmcs

Attorneys nt Law
1044 Dond St.
Bend, Oregon

SEND ABSTRACT COi\'IPANY
1050 BOND STREET

BEND.OREGON

-



/

ua inst loss or damage sustained by him by reason of the unmar­

ketability of Seller's title or liens or encumbrances thereon

excepting matters contained in usual printed exceptions in such

title insurance policies and exceptions set forth in this. agree­

ment.

lh1yer's Deed: Seller shall furnish to Buyer upon date of

final payment by Buyer under this contract a good and sufficient

warranty deed subject only to the:,exceptions contained in this,

;1grccmcnt and any liens and encumbrances placed upon the premises

by Buyer or suffered by Buyer.

Water Rights: Seller, at the time of entering this sale,

is also selling the adjacent property described as the E 1/2

or' the S 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 24, Town­

ship 16 S, Range 11 EWM to • C. Rivers and Gladys Rivers,

husband and wife. That Contract will also provide that Mr.

and Mrs. Rivers will receive eight acres of Tumalo Irrigation

District water rights. Gt the present time it is impossible

to tell exact!)' how the l6 acres of Tumalo Irrigation Water

is adjudicated as between these two parcel_s] However, Rivers

have agreed that if the Tumalo Irrigation District shows an

;djudi cat ion of water to the Rivers ' 1and in exces s o f e ight

acres, they will take a11 s tep s rcquired to trans fer a11

add it ional water adjudicated to their acreage above eight

acres to the Buyers under this Contract.

This transfer is conditioned upon the ability of Rivers

to obtain necessary consents from all parties whose consent

is required to permit such transfer.

Additionally, if the transfer to the Knowles' property

c not be affec ted, Rivers a g ree to t rans,fe r the cxces s wate r

as above described' to any parcel of land of Mr. and Mrs. Knowles'

choice within one year of the date of cla.s,ing, providing that

t he transaction between Sell-er an<l Knowles is completed and

closed.

Costs: Seller shall pay for the title insurance policy and

- 5-RE:AL. ESTATE
PlJRCJIASE CONTRACT

MERRILL &: O'SULLIVAN
327 N.W. Gl'El:NWOOO

IIENO. OREGON 87701

RECEIVED.
MAR 161979.

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
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14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .

..............................................due..to... land. ..sale.s cont:cact.. ,.,., ..exc~ss..wate-'t'••and•·Wil·l··l>e··-ttsed··························

...................................................benef i.ciall.y .

2°···························v········~·~~✓- ..~~ .
···--··· ··········· ~. ································-······· ·········· _ ··--·· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before.....none..neede.d .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..on..S.taus...app.r-0val••···
on or before October 1980

Remarks Primary Rights: Certificate 31410

September 1900 priority
/

by decree of Circuit Court, entered Hay 1, 19!:]_

tabulated under the name Columbia Southern Irrigation Co.

J

..........................P.AJ&..9.t..~.9.~:t~!? AP.P.;r;.o.val.:. ~farch 13, 1979 .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ~.~·~·~···~~Y~~~ - - _ :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this / day of .:!:;!/.~ , 19.Z...?..

. .. .45i>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ·-··/ day of f!:l/.~····-·······-···········-·-···• 19...Z.,?.

········~~···5.K·w~mo•

My commission expires../1Z.cl.a.2,17.8./.

(otarial Seal]



TUMALO CREEK

~"" 0 R E G O H W A T E R R E S O U R C E S D E P ·A R T M E H T ""~
+ A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I 0N

PAGE l
R,UH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0f

R I G H T D A T A I P U T F O R P ««

ORIG. HO. C000314101 REV. HO· C000314101 ':>Ur!:R · i;q_

RIV.MI.

z:• C, (CA/ES
~DCRESS=rro, 64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BENO, OR 977'01

WM.DIS·T. 11 W.R.TYf'E SC ,STATUS V
09

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>oq

APPLICATIOS--->0?)
PERMIT ISSUE--°),

COHSTR.STRT .--> //

3a 1900

16 1779
I 1- I '17Cj
I 4-- I q7 t-j

CQIISTR.COMPLT->/t7 ~/ ic?;f/

PUT T~ USE----->/a O I ;qf'j
SU2/YD------->

COHCU~REHCE---->

CERTlr1ED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST ~RANS.DATE-->

EXAM.F&E--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

C0RRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAS.T TRAMS.TYPE-->

isECORDIHG FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CDO?RES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF·OIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT OTR/QTR ST?.EAH-ID

05 1980 1320
RIV.MI. RATE

XM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
STATUS S OR P «R DATED-->

V p x1.-Gl::IMfGES. .P.illLRART .OL.TI.IMALQ_L_D_, _
.,, .,, _C::314.l.O_, __'l:Aa _ULNN-U:__O_F__t.P..411..l:Jfi.. t-tt__ _
Sm7!El}IR.2.-------------------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY

1/ tJe ?---'T D II- 09/605

USE :: CHSHTY

IR 100
ACRES

f'L.., '70

STATUS

V
5 OR P

p

)( .,, - -- - -- ------- - - --- - -- - - --- -- - -- --- --- - --- - - - -

~v------------------------------------~-------

E. . .:

---·- ·--··-·-·-·----------··---



TUMALO CREEK, CRATER CREEK, LITTLE CRATER CREEK, THREE SPRING BRANCHES

~Nv OREGON WAT ER R ES OUR CE S DEPARTMENT Mlil(
~~~WAT ER RI G HTS DIV I S 1 0 N KliH

«-+ ! A T E R P I G H T D A T A I P U T F OR M RX«

PAGE l
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

STREAM-ID OS 1980 1320 RIV.MI.

·are: •• [luEeS
ADDRESS: TID,64697 COOK AVE

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09

:7< 10:7 80. T0000 4/742FER:!: +.019628 CE?T!£. 80. 0026050

OR'.'3. iH). A000032631 "i':E'·1· !lO. A000032631 sur!:R. !:o.

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRJCP.ITY------> 10 29 1913

PL!CAT!G---·03/ 797j
PEN:T ISSUE-->7, I4 177j7
C0857.51RI.--?7 14 1979

CTR.COPLT--> /0 o] q)

SU2/1ED-------»

COHCUC-REHCE---->

CERTlrIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAl'l. FEE---------> ?-- Q. 00
CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT OTR/QTR STREAM-ID
170S llOE 23 A C OS 1980 1320
180S lOOE 02 D B OS 1980 1320
170S 090E 31 C A

D B
D D

1$5,0%8Ek +!
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE: CHSMTY

09 IR 100
ACRES ST ATUS

V
SOR P

5

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->"* D.\TED-->
l(l(.D-:lANGES_P.QlL.eA.8.T .OF_1JJMAL.O _I. _D ._ C-260~Q.

~ * ..SUl212 -Rl.GHIS. J.lNDE8-G..3.l...4.12. ,_ _C= 2 6.0~J._,_ Y..::. __

Kli-r184l~-------------------------------------

)()(--------------------------------------------
~li-------------------------------------------­

)1~--------------------------------------------
~*--------------------------------------------

r----------·--
\','.r. IS.

RIV.MI. RATE S l A TUS SOR p
V 50,05o V
V
V
V
V

l
I
L__

-----·---

t-:::;34-2-&5 ·,SIA_

E· ... ·1 •. ,
o o . hf



DESCHUTES RIVER

•~v OREG OH WAT ER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT KK1
*~~ w ATER RIGHTS D l VIS IO H IHiM

PAGE l
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

RIGHT D A T A I Ii P U T F 0 R M «

STREAM-ID OS 1980

f'REV. HO. C000314121 surER. t:o.

RIV.MI.

•,M1E: '1/. C... jZ I,/£/L S
ADDRESS: Tr-D, 64697 COOK AVE

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

09

AT? RICH: O. TOO00)74S r:!: 83.009493

ORIG. NO.CQ00313121

CE?T!£. 0. 0031412

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 12 31 1905

APPLICATICS---> ti°) /-1, ;q71
PERHIT ISSUE-->,/ 14 ))74

COS1R.STRI.--?) 14 )/97j

PDIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT OTR/QTR ST?.EAM-10

OS 1980
RIV.MI. RATE 5TATUS

V
SOR P
s

KM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

-SUPP._JR-CHANGES.POVPART _OF_TUMA!O_-­
»--I--D--C-31412-_0THERSUP_BIGHTS.UNDER.
--C-26050,£C-26051,P27841.-------------­

COHSTR.COMPLT--> /A a] id/<i I YR.LAST USED-----> NEXT ACTION DUE-->
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IECE11tl
MAR4o 1479

Nia IIISOURCtt 111111.
•a.ORIGU

RECEIVED
MAR 3 0 1979

WATER RIIOUflers Offllr.
SALIM, OREGON •

Owner: Dr. W. c. Rivers
Peter Knowles

Deschutes County Tax lot 1200: 20 acres (10 acres each)

Section 24, Township 16, Range 11 EM
S½ of NE¼;

16 acres adjudicated; moving water placement so that each parcel will have 8 acres
according to sales agreement between seller and buyers

7 ,/

i.foo'

lf!H?/11J Water being placed on land belonging to Peter Knowles: 2½ acres

~ Water being removed from Dr. Rivers' property: 2 acres parcei and 1/2 acre easement

...

77,777
l-2£7±1 Already adjudicated: 10 acres



ROBERT W. STRAUB
v tt»0a

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

llovember 16, 1979

• C. Rivers
c/o Twnalo Irrigation District
64695 Cook Avenue
Bond, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4174

PHONE 378-3066

Dear M. Rivers:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No.
4174 for a change in place o use of water from Tumalo Creek, et.
al.

1be time in which to accomplish completion of the works
and beneficial use of the water to the extent intended, as autho­
rized by tho order, oxpires October 1, 1981. A for for reporting
such completion of works and use of water is enclosed for your
convenience.

You shoul<l give particular attention to the time limit
for carrying out the change authorized by the enclosed order. The
water right for any portion of an authorized change in use there­
oforo made or change in place of use NOT carried out within the
time allowed, or within an extension thereof, will be lost. An
extension of the time limit can be allowed~upon a showing that
diligem: effort has been made to complete the actual change within
the time allowed.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Robert P. Main, Jr., Watermaster



00 1981
WATER Rr:SOURCES DEPT

..... L
..,, 1 ...., OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, et al

PURSUANT TO TRNASFER APPLICATION NO. 4174

U. keel€nsre er+sat
of works and use of water to the extent intended within

completion

the provisions
of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by~t,J.u /¢ , 19 51~
. f -er

/€.i<
(Mail to· the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

·Al,V., ./?f/
Date



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK .OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

.June 20, 1979

Jeannine Brown
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: Fii e No. T-4174

Dear Ms. Brown:

CEiVEE
00T241979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

PHONE 378-3066

We received your letter dated June 5, 1979, advising that the
supplemental rights are to be transferred along with the primary
right as proposed by transfer application No. 4174. The copy of the
deed conveyj ng ccrtai n property to Arthur W. and Beatrice M. Mastrud
was also received.

The statement signed by Beatrice M. Mastrud received in March
of 1979, indicates that they are in agreement with the transfer of
water rights ro r 2.0 acres and that they are the mortgage holder. A
print of this statement is enclosed.

Tf Mr. and Mrs. Mastrud are the legal owners of the property
:ind it is intended to transfer the rights for 2.5 acres, as noted on
the transfer application, we will need another statement signed by
Beatrice M. Mastrud advising that they ore the legal owners of the
property involved and that they arc in agreement with the transfer of
the rights for 2.5 acres as proposed by transfer application No. 4174.

Sincerely,

, • 7=./4 ,~
Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO: 1cj
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Water Resources Dept.
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th St. NE
Salem, OR 97310

Att,,.,; Mr. W. Overcash

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND,OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053 GEiVED
007241979

W/\TE";. f-EC( UF'([S DEPT
AL,EI, Or cN
Dat~;-'7.Q~7, 19 7'/
V

In regards to the transfer of .;2,_ ½. acres of water from; ...,,fr.,./tl l,&Y'
I do know of this transfer and give my approval as mortgage holder.

Sincerely,

-S223'4222<77
Phone 6



4 TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

July 27, 1979

EGiVz
KuG11979

ATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 9731O

Dear Mr. Overcash:

We would like to request at this time that all of the pending applications
being held for the Tumalo Irrigation District be held until September 10,
1979, or until such time as we can provide the additional required documents
for completion prior to that date. We have received recent letters from
your office stating that two of the applications being held would be
closed unless responses were received soon.

We are experiencing a critical period in personnel function and although
we are scheduled to have additional office and administrative assistance
on Board by September, this does not relieve the paperwork required to·
complete the backlog of transfer applications due to the degree of train­
ing necessary for preparation. If you could bear with us for this next
month and a half, I am devoting from August 15 through September 10
entirely to transfer work and hope to clear up all pending applications
submitted by that time. Mrs. Brown has not been with us since dune 15.
You may address all future correspondence to my attention.

Following is a summation, from our records, of the status of pending
transfer applications:

33O7 Jack Vogt to Terrill, Hoisington, Larson
In process of voiding pending amended application of #3954.

#3954 Wall Investment Co.
Amended application to be processed {in process).

#3872 Marian Allen Cook to Various

Signature required from ex-husband, Lawrence Allen, of Texas;
cooperation not forthcoming at this time. Sale is pending on
property in our District which he owns and we have requested
his signature to clear the water rights before we will affirm
water rights with the title company or approve a county par­
tition for division of the land. As his sale is pending in
September, we hope to have this resolved at that time. All
work is complete and his signature only is necessary to for­
ward these documents to you.



Mr. Wayne Overcash
Page 2
August 27, 1979

#2666 Martin Winch

Mr. inch is in the process of completing the required paperwork.
He has been in contact with our office and appears to be ready to
forward completion documents to you.

#4051 Koehler/Hayes

Ownership documents to be researched and submitted. possibility of
amendment of a previous transfer to correct legal description.

#4121 Garside/Hills/Martin

Correction of maps and confirmation of ownership documents; it now
appears there may have been another mmer at the time of transfer
request.

#4124 Willock/McGuire

Copy of deed needed; have been unable to obtain deed through owner
or title company, may require search of county records.

#4136 Johnson/Taylor
Release statement from legal owners; copy of deed of ownership.
Investigate interest by George Webb in this property.

4174 Knowles/Rivers
Need statement from Mr. and Mrs. Mastrud advising they release
their interest, as legal owners (formerly signed statement as
mortgage holders, but title cl eared).

4181 Kohler/Stafford/Bricken

Require statement from Ray Benzel of being agreeable to change
in water rights; requires current ownership document.

4194 R. Coats to R. Coats

Sent statement from District Manager 7/13/79 that prior transfer
#2559 effecting current transfer #4194 had been irrigated in
1972.

#4204 Suffridge, et al

Priority rights to be reviewed and remapped.

#4235 Vogt/R. Olson
Need deed from Jack Vogt.

4237 Vogt/Horseshoe Acres

Map proportions not correct.
prior transfers. Priorities
Gungura/Davis, M.& G.
Research priority rights and

Maps did not take into account all
to be reviewed and remapped.

remap.
#4222



t
Mr. Wayne Overcash
Page 3
August 27, 1979

Additional transfers received for processing, not submitted:

R. Thomson to W. Hoore

D. Harris to B. Hoover

McNeil to Turner

Vogt/Schlicting

Boone & Stevens to Hitt & Flory

Yancy to McIntosh

Vogt to Hurlburt

01 i ver and Mary Fraser

Hopefully, the bulk of the above new transfers will also be able to be processed
during the period of concentrated effort.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Sr
Jan Boettcher
Office Manager

P.S. If there are any other pending applications not listed, would appreciate
your response regarding them.



lilJMALO IRRIGATION BISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE

B8ND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053·

W'ater Re,soarces !Dept.
Mi71 Creek Office Park
555 13th' ST. NE
Salem, OK 97?.l©

I1; regards t0 Tl.I 4174 please add to thi,5 transfer any suppl imental dghts to 0.e
transfered along with the primary rights.

t~lso, encl0SE!d is a print of deed of record an! we already have submitted their
approval form fow this transfer.

If any further questions, please advise. Thank you.

J. Bro1t,1.1



ovtuoa

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 8, 1979

Jan Boettcher, Office Manager
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4174

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Boettcher:

On March 30, 1979, we received amended transfer application No.
4174 in the name of W. C. Rivers and supporting maps along with your
letter of March 28, 1979.

I neglected to mention in my previous correspondence that, in
addition to the primary right described by certificate 31410, the supple­
mental rights described by certificates 26050, 26051 and 31412 and permit
No. 27841 are also appurtenant to the area to be divested of the primary
right as proposed by transfer application No. 4174.

Since a supplemental right cannot exist without a valid primary
right, it will be necessary to clear our records of the supplemental rights
or transfer them with the primary right. If it is intended to transfer the
supplemental rights with the primary right, I can add that information to
the application upon receipt of your written authorization.

As mentioned in my previous correspondence, it will be necessary to
submit a print of the deed showing current ownership of the property from
which it is intended to transfer the water right.

You are certainly welcome to visit our office here in Salem. I
believe there would be some benefit in your viewing of the processing of
applications filed from your District. If you should decide to visit our
office, please advise us of the date you expect to be in Salem.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. OVercash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

Marc+ 28, 1970

RECEIVED
MAR 3 0 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALE4, OREGON

Ur. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Overcash:

I am resubmitting the transfer T-4174 (Rivers/Knowles) originally submitted
to you March 15 and returned to us under cover of your letter of March 27.

In reviewing the primary
original application was
is therefore incorrect.
according to our copy of
corrected accordingly.

certificates, I find that the information on the
for the SE~ SE~ of the referenced section and it
The information your letter provided is correct
certificate /131410 and the remarks have been

I contacted the parties involved in the transfer and find that there is
a mortgage in the amount indicated by the Mastruds in their letter authorizinr,
the transfer to take place and have therefore chanp,ed the response to item
11 on the application to comply with that information. We apologize for
the inconvenience caused you by the application not bein more substantially
verified before being submitted to your office.

Just recently having come on board, I am in the process of changing the
accounting and other office procedures and will handle all transfers myself
as of June. In the meantime, Mrs. Brown will be remaining with us on a
part-time basis and I will attempt to work with her a little more closely
on the items leavinp, our office to avoid work duplication by your staff.

We have ordered a planometer and are revising our entire transfer procedure
to more effectively accomplish the work to be done. Both the Poard and
myself are aware that changes are needed in our transfer policies and we
are taking steps now to make these changes. Your patience in the meantime
is very much appreciated.

If it could promote our effectiveness, I would come to Salem to spend a
few hours with your staff viewing the processes there. As a matter of
fact, I have contacted other office managers of the various irrigation
districts here in Central Oregon and we are having our first group meeting
tomorrow night and plan to form some type of group. There may be others
that would be interested in a field trip to the Water Resources Depart­
ment and perhaps to attend some of the hearings regarding State Water Laws
which I understand will be coming up in this legislative session. Perhaps
you have some thoughts on this matter.

Sincerely,

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

es$ct_,,,, -,,
Jan Boettcher
Office Manager



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 27, 1979

Jeannine Brown
Tumalo Irrigation District-
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4174

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Brown:

The water right transfer application in the name of W. C. Rivers
for approval of a change in place of use of water within Tumalo Irrigation
District, together with supporting data and fees of $30, was received on
March 16, 1979. Our receipt No. 9692 is enclosed.

According to our records, the area from which it is intended to
transfer the water right is covered by the primary right described by certifi­
cate 31410, with a priority date of September, 1900, being originally allowed
by decree of Circuit Court entered May 1, 1911, tabulated under the name
Columbia Southern Irrigation Company. Therefore, if the supporting map cor­
rectly represents the area involved, it will be necessary to amend the infor­
mation in the remarks section of the application.

If there is a mortgage on the property, as indicated by the statement
signed by Beatrice M. Mastrud, item No. 11 of the application should be cor­
rected and item No. 12 completed.

It will be necessary to submit a print of the deed showing current
ownership of the property from which it is intended to transfer the water right.

I am returning the transfer application and two supporting maps for
completion. Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4174.

Sincerely,

Jayne J. Overcash
ater Rights Engineer

JO:1cj



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BENO. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

RECEIVED
MAR 1 6 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Water Resources Dept.
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th St. NE
Salem, OR 97310

Atten; Mr. W. Overcash

'
In regards to the transfer of acres of water from;deJ.tf /,&J()

I do know of this transfer and give my approval as mortgage holder.

Sincerely,

50.3{42-ls77
Phone fl

Amt. now of mortgage /1/; i./ q6. 2 /.


